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Wiring Schematic

 

 BAR
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Key Features 
• Hermetically Sealed 
• BS9000 Approval 
• Low level to 1A switching 
• Double compartment sealing 
 

 
 
 
 
 

pecification 

eneral 
 

ontact Arrangement 4 Pole changeover (4PDT) break before mak
eight 18 gm (mounting style 01) 
ating Bases Solder Contacts – Order Part No. 418703 

Crimp Contacts – Order Part No. 418538 or 
 

erformance  
ontact Rating/Life 1A resistive, 105 operations at 28 VDC 

0.35A inductive, 105 operations at 28 VDC 
0.5A resistive, 105 operations at 115 VAC, 4
Low level,106 operations 

perate Time 5 ms max. at 20oC with nominal voltage (exc
elease Time 5 ms max. at 20oC with nominal voltage (exc
ounce Time 3 ms max. at 20oC with nominal voltage 

 
nvironmental  
emperature Range -65oC to +125oC 
hock 490 m/s2  (50G) for 11 ms 
ibration 60 to 2000 Hz at 147 m/s2 (15g) acceleration

10 to 60 Hz at 1mm amplitude 
(Applies to mounting variant 01) 

inear acceleration 490 m/s2 (50g) 
ump 4000 bumps at 392 m/s2(40g), 6ms duration
limatic BS 2011 test Z/ABDM procedure 1 
alt Mist BS 2011 part 2.1 Kb severity 2 

 
  

rdering Information See sheet 4 
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Quality Approvals
 

BS EN ISO 9001:2000 
 

EASA Part 21 Subpart G 
UK.21G.2069 

 

EASA Part 145 
UK.145.01008 

 

BCAR A8-8 
CAA DA1/9289/90 

Q 11271 

ted 
hout notice 
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Electrical  
Contact Resistance Code 01 contacts - 70 mΩ max measured with an ope

circuit voltage of  5V max and current of 10 mA max. 
Code 02 contacts - 70 mΩ max measured with an ope
circuit voltage of  10mV max and current of 10 mA ma

Insulation Resistance 500 MΩ minimum between any two isolated terminals
measured at 500 VDC and 20oC 

Dielectric Strength 500 VRMS, 50 Hz at sea level 
350 VRMS, 50 Hz at 20 millibar (87,000ft) air pressure

Capacitance Contact to case 1.5 pF 
Between open contacts 0.28 pF 
Between contact sets 0.1 pF 
Coil to case 24 pF 

TERMINATION VARIANTS 

 

HD 
Style 

 

 

BS 
Style 

 

Type 
 

Dim.X  in 
mm. 

A - Straight 7.92 
B - Straight 12.70 
C 13 Straight 25.40 
H 11 Hooks - 
L - Straight 76.20 
S 12 Straight 5.08 

2.54 

Pin Dia = 0.50 

Dim X

4.69Dim X 

5.08

5.08 

Straight Leads Solder Hooks 
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0.76

6 BA

6.35 

12.40

9.50

4.24
5.58 33.63 max 

0.91 

6.35 

26.98 

3.05 Dia 

10.16 33.63 max 

9.40

3.25 Dia
27.38 

0.51

Blue Bead
 

All dimensions are in millimetres 
Tolerances ± 0.25 unless otherwise stated 

HD Style 07   BS Style 07 HD Style 13   BS Style 09 HD Style 19   BS Style 10

9.40

4.70 

3.25 Dia
27.38 

0.51

33.53 max 

3.25 Dia
27.38 

3.18

9.40

0.51

33.53 max

9.40

3.25 Dia 
27.38 

0.51 

33.53 max 

HD Style 03  BS Style 05 HD Style 06   BS Style 06HD Style 02   BS Style 04 

TYPE HDD4 

12.7

2 holes 
3.05 Dia 

0.91
max

26.98 

33.63 max 

0.76 

4.40 UNC

9.50 

10.46
6.35
Dia20.32 max 

10.16 
max 

22.86 
 max 

HD Style 15   BS Style 02 HD Style 09   BS Style 03HD Style 01   BS Style 01 

MOUNTING VARIANTS



 
DATA SHEET 

 

no.: 
 

Termination Variant 

BS HD 
11 H 
12 S 
13 C 
- A 
- L 

 

Mounting Variant 

BS HD 
01 01 
02 15 
03 09 
04 02 
05 03 
06 06 
07 07 
09 13 
10 19 

  

Coil Variant 

BS HD 
01 C2 
02 E2 
03 M2 
04 F2 
05 J2 
06 G2 

  

Contact Rating 

01 Light Duty 
02 Low Level Switching 

HD Coil  

A2 

B2 

C2 

D2 

E2 

M2 

F2 

J2 

G2 

 

(Refer to page 3)

(Refer to page 2)

(Refer to table 
below) 

(Refer to page 2)

BS Types – example part no.: 

Generic 
Type 

Generic 
Type 

HDD4S - F2 - H01 
Barnbrook Types – example part no.: 

BS9151-F0030- 02- 04 - 01- 12 

ORDERING INFORMATION 

 BARNBROOK SY
TEL NO: +44(0)13
COIL VARIANTS AND OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS
BS Coil  Nominal Operating 
Voltage (VDC) 

Coil Resistance 
(Ohms +/- 5% at 

20oC) 

Must Operate 
Current 

(mA) 

Mus
Out 

(
- 1.5 4.0 228 

- 3.0 15.6 114 

01 6.0 62.0 56.8 

- 9.0 140 38.0 

02 12.0 250 28.4 

03 18.0 500 20.2 

04 24.0 1000 14.2 

05 32.0 1700 10.7 

06 48.0 4000 7.1 
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29 847722  FAX: +44(0)1329 844232  E-mail: sales@barnbrook.co.uk  www.barnbrook.com 

 

RELAY

TYPE HDD4
t Drop 
Current 
mA) 
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